-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): CONTINENTAL PLASTIC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No	
CONTAINERS, INC.	Name: CONTINENTAL PLASTIC CONTAINS	25 LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 850	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2515 Mckinney Avenue	
Corporation-State Other	City: Dallas	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Dehuare	State: Texas Country: USA Zip: 75201	
Execution Date(s) June 24, 1999	Country: (15 A Zip: 75 ZO) Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other company Clizenship Delawate.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other	I (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) つ3/345 380	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.680321; 1823260	088
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	3395380
	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	60605 733
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mexeden Strubu	registrations involved:	0 160
Internal Address: A Ston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	\$90.0
Street Address: 120:1 W. Peachtree Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	OH.
city: Atlanta.	8. Payment Information:	
State: Georgici zip: 30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>イ(レーを制 - 7000</u> Fax Number: <u>404 ーを制 - ファフ</u> フ	b. Deposit Account Number 16 - 06 0 5	
Email Address: M5 trubualston. com	Authorized User Name Wendy Robert Soc)
9. Signature: Werdingolder	7/19/04	
Wendy Robertson	DafeTotal number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachmonts, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0710

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL PLASTIC CONTAINERS LLC" TO "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3072274

DATE: 04-26-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0711

3058561 8100H

040300026

Delaware

The First State

JULY, A.D. 2002.

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL PLASTIC CONTAINERS LLC" TO "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.



8100H 3058561

040300026

Varnet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3072274

DATE: 04-26-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0712

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/25/1999 991261727 - 3058561

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CONTINENTAL PLASTIC CONTAINERS, INC. INTO CONTINENTAL PLASTIC CONTAINERS LLC

Continental Plastic Containers LLC, a limited liability company organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of merging with other entities pursuant to Section 18-209 of the act, hereby certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities that are constituent entities are:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Continental Plastic Containers, Inc.	Delaware
Continental Plastic Containers LLC	Delaware

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company or other business entity which is a constituent entity.
- The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Continental Plastic Containers LLC.
 - 4. The merger shall become effective on June 30, 1999 at 3:00 p.m..
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company: Continental Plastic Containers LLC, 2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 850, Dallas, Texas 75201.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by Continental Plastic Containers LLC on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is a constituent entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 24th day of June, 1999, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving domestic limited liability company.

CONTINENTAL PLASTIC CONTAINERS LLC

Michelle P. Goolsby

Vice President and Secretary

009346.00089:0444595.01